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EC–3747. A communication from the Assist-

ant Secretary, Office of Legislative Affairs, 
Department of State, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the certification of a proposed 
amendment to a manufacturing agreement 
for the export of defense services to Japan to 
support the maintenance of an infrared de-
tecting system; to the Committee on Foreign 
Relations. 

EC–3748. A communication from the Assist-
ant Secretary, Office of Legislative Affairs, 
Department of State, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, a proposed re-export of firearms for 
end-use by the Afghan National Army; to the 
Committee on Foreign Relations. 

EC–3749. A communication from the Assist-
ant Secretary, Office of Legislative Affairs, 
Department of State, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the certification of a proposed agree-
ment for the export of defense articles and 
services to provide maintenance support for 
the Iraqi Government’s UH-1H helicopters; 
to the Committee on Foreign Relations. 

EC–3750. A communication from the Assist-
ant Secretary, Office of Legislative Affairs, 
Department of State, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the certification of a proposed tech-
nical assistance agreement for the export of 
defense services and articles to Germany and 
the United Kingdom related to the Nemesis 
Multi-Band Viper Laser Based Directional 
Infrared Countermeasures System; to the 
Committee on Foreign Relations. 

EC–3751. A communication from the Assist-
ant Secretary, Office of Legislative Affairs, 
Department of State, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the certification of a proposed manu-
facturing license agreement for the export of 
defense articles and services to Italy to es-
tablish a depot repair facility for night vi-
sion equipment; to the Committee on For-
eign Relations. 

EC–3752. A communication from the Assist-
ant Secretary, Office of Legislative Affairs, 
Department of State, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the certification of a proposed tech-
nical assistance agreement for the export of 
defense services and articles to Korea in sup-
port of the Multi-Role Electronically 
Scanned Array Radar; to the Committee on 
Foreign Relations. 

EC–3753. A communication from the Assist-
ant Secretary, Office of Legislative Affairs, 
Department of State, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the certification of a proposed license 
for the export of defense articles and services 
to Spain for the production of select compo-
nents of the M2HB Machine Gun; to the Com-
mittee on Foreign Relations. 

EC–3754. A communication from the Assist-
ant Secretary, Office of Legislative Affairs, 
Department of State, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the certification of a proposed manu-
facturing license agreement for the export of 
defense articles and services to Canada for 
the development and manufacture of 45/9mm 
GI ammunition; to the Committee on For-
eign Relations. 

EC–3755. A communication from the Sec-
retary of Defense and Acting Secretary of 
Veterans Affairs, transmitting, the report of 
a draft bill entitled, ‘‘America’s Wounded 
Warriors Act’’; to the Committee on Vet-
erans’ Affairs. 

f 

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES 

The following reports of committees 
were submitted: 

By Mr. INOUYE, from the Committee on 
Commerce, Science, and Transportation, 
with an amendment in the nature of a sub-
stitute: 

S. 1492. A bill to improve the quality of fed-
eral and state data regarding the availability 
and quality of broadband services and to pro-
mote the deployment of affordable 

broadband services to all parts of the Nation 
(Rept. No. 110–204). 

By Mr. BAUCUS, from the Committee on 
Finance, without amendment: 

S. 2223. An original bill to amend the Inter-
nal Revenue Code of 1986 to provide addi-
tional tax incentives to promote habitat con-
servation and restoration, and for other pur-
poses (Rept. No. 110–205). 

f 

EXECUTIVE REPORTS OF 
COMMITTEES 

The following executive reports of 
nominations were submitted: 

By Mr. BIDEN for the Committee on For-
eign Relations. 

*Henrietta Holsman Fore, of Nevada, to be 
Administrator of the United States Agency 
for International Development. 

*George E. Pataki, of New York, to be a 
Representative of the United States of Amer-
ica to the Sixty-second Session of the Gen-
eral Assembly of the United Nations. 

*Kelly G. Knight, of Kentucky, to be an Al-
ternate Representative of the United States 
of America to the Sixty-second Session of 
the General Assembly of the United Nations. 

*Rodger D. Young, of Michigan, to be an 
Alternate Representative of the United 
States of America to the Sixty-second Ses-
sion of the General Assembly of the United 
Nations. 

*William H. Frist, of Tennessee, to be a 
Member of the Board of Directors of the Mil-
lennium Challenge Corporation for a term of 
three years. 

*Kenneth Francis Hackett, of Maryland, to 
be a Member of the Board of Directors of the 
Millennium Challenge Corporation for a 
term of two years. 

*David T. Johnson, of Georgia, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Minister-Counselor, to be an Assistant 
Secretary of State (International Narcotics 
and Law Enforcement Affairs). 

*Robin Renee Sanders, of New York, a Ca-
reer Member of the Senior Foreign Service, 
Class of Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Federal Re-
public of Nigeria. 

Nominee: Robin R. Sanders. 
Post: Nigeria. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self, none. 
2. Spouse, none. 
3. Children and spouses, N/A. 
4. Parents: Geneva Sanders, none; Robert 

M. Sanders, none. 
5. Grandparents: Lucille Lawrence, none. 

Robert Saunders, Mary Spear, Major Spear— 
all deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses, N/A. 
7. Sisters and spouses: Sharon L. Sanders, 

none; Paula L. Sanders, none. 
*Barry Leon Wells, of Ohio, a Career Mem-

ber of the Senior Executive Service, to be 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America 
to the Republic of The Gambia. 

Nominee: Barry Leon Wells. 
Post: U.S. Ambassador, the Gambia. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self, none. 
2. Spouse: Winsome P. Wells, none. 
3. Children and spouses: Alicia R and Jon 

Duleba, none; Trudyann Powell, none. 
4. Parents: Deceased. 
5. Grandparents: Deceased. 
6. Brothers and spouses: N/A. 
7. Sisters and spouses: N/A. 
*Mark M. Boulware, of Texas, a Career 

Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Islamic Re-
public of Mauritania. 

Nominee: Mark M. Boulware. 
Post: Chief of Mission. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self, none. 
2. Spouse, none. 
3. Children and spouses: Jeremy Boulware, 

none; Heather Boulware, none; Bartholemew 
Boulware, none; Alexander Boulware, none. 

4. Parents: Everett L Boulware, deceased; 
Alice W. Boulware, none. 

5. Grandparents: William T. Boulware, de-
ceased; Mary C. Boulware, deceased; Clayton 
H. Chance, deceased; Beulah Chance, de-
ceased. 

6. Brothers and spouses: Michael D. 
Boulware, none; Mitchell D. Boulware, none; 
Sue Boulware, none. 

7. Sisters and spouses: Marsha Yeager, 
none; William G. Yeager, none; Regina J. 
Gooden, none; Mark Gooden, none. 

*James D. McGee, of Florida, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Republic of 
Zimbabwe. 

Nominee: James David McGee. 
Post: Zimbabwe. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self, none. 
2. Spouse: Shirley J. McGee, none. 
3. Children & Spouses: N/A. 
4. Parents: Ruby Mae McGee (nee: West), 

none; Jewel L. McGee, deceased. 
5. Grandparents: James West, Sr., de-

ceased; Malvena West, deceased; David 
McGee, deceased; Mary McGee, deceased. 

6. Brothers and spouses: Ronald N. McGee, 
none; Kathy McGee, none. 

7. Sisters and spouses: Mary Ann 
Dillahunty, none; Tyrone Dillahunty, none. 

*Ronald K. McMullen, of Iowa, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraor-
dinary and Plenipotentiary of the United 
States of America to the State of Eritrea. 

Nominee: Ronald K. McMullen. 
Post: State, Office Director, INL/AP. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self, none. 
2. Spouse: Jane E. McMullen, none. 
3. Children and spouses: Owen G. and 

Wyatt K. McMullen, none. 
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4. Parents: Jack D. and Jane J. McMullen, 

none. 
5. Grandparents: Wayne and Doris Keith, 

G.H. and Lefie McMullen, all deceased. 
6. Brothers and spouses, N/A. 
7. Sisters and spouses: Cheryl McMullen 

Cheng, none. 
*P. Robert Fannin, of Arizona, to be Am-

bassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
of the United States of America to the Do-
minican Republic. 

Nominee: Paul Robert Fannin. 
Post: Dominican Republic. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self, 10/18/06, $4,200, Jon Kyl; 10/16/06, 

$1,000, JD Hayworth; 10/6/06, $25,000, Repub-
lican National Committee; 9/26/06, $1,100, 
Rick Renzi; 9/25/06, $1,000, Rick Renzi; 9/5/06, 
$1,000, John Shadegg; 8/30/06, $1,000, JD 
Hayworth; 7/17/06, $500.00, Ron Drake; 5/19/06, 
$1,000, John Shadegg; 4/28/06, $1,000, Straight 
Talk America; 3/14/06, $10,000, Arizona Repub-
lican Party; 3/6/06, $1,000, Mark Kennedy; 1/20/ 
06, $1,000, George Allen; 1/9/06, $2,000, Rick 
Santorum; 1/4/06, $2,500, Arizona Republican 
Party; 11/1/05, $1,000, Arizona Republican 
Party; 6/16/05, $500, Trent Franks; 5/6/05, 
$2,000, Rick Renzi; 4/14/05, $-500, Jon Kyl; 3/30/ 
05, $-1522.10, Jon Kyl; 3/16/05, $2,500, Arizona 
Republican Party; 3/14/05, $1,000, Conserv-
ative National Committee; 3/12/05, $500, Jon 
Kyl; 2/15/05, $1,000, Jon Kyl; 2/11/05, $1900, Jon 
Kyl; 11/22/04, $538, Republican Party of Min-
nesota; 11/5/04, $1329, Republican Federal 
Committee of Pennsylvania; 11/5/04, $316, Ne-
vada Republican State Central Committee; 
11/4/04, $696, Missouri Republican State Com-
mittee-Federal; 11/4/04, $443, Oregon Repub-
lican Party; 11/4/04, $379, Arkansas Leader-
ship Committee 2004 FCRC; 11/1/04, $253, 
Maine Republican Party; 10/30/04, $1,000, John 
McCain; 10/27/04, $253, New Hampshire Repub-
lican Committee; 10/25/04, $443, Republican 
Party of Iowa; 10/25/04, $1,265, Ohio Repub-
lican Party State Central & Executive Com-
mittee; 10/21/04, $1,000, John Shadegg; 10/19/04, 
$1,000, Pete Coors; 10/19/04, $1,076, Michigan 
Republican Party; 10/19/04, $347, Washington 
State Republican Committee; 10/19/04, $632, 
Republican Party of Wisconsin; 10/13/04, 
$1,000, John McCain; 10/1/04, $10,000, 2004 Joint 
State Victory Committee; 10/1/04, $1,708, Re-
publican Party of Florida; 8/12/04, $1,200, Ari-
zona Republican Party; 6/30/04, $5,000, Ari-
zona Republican Party; 6/3/04, $300.00, Ari-
zona Republican Party; 5/3/04, $500, Jeff 
Flake; 4/13/04, $2,000, Jon Kyl; 3/29/04, $3,500, 
Arizona Republican Party; 3/26/04, $1,000, 
John Thune; 2/17/04, $1,000, Conservative Na-
tional Committee; 2/6/2004, $500, John Shad-
egg; 11/12/03, $5,000, Arizona Republican 
Party; 10/17/03, $500, Jon Kyl; 10/3/03, $3,500, 
Arizona Republican Party; 6/30/03, $2,000, 
George W. Bush; 5/21/03, $1,000, Richard Shel-
by; 5/19/03, $2,500, Senate Majority Fund; 5/14/ 
03, $1,000, Rick Renzi; 5/7/03, $1,000, Jeff 
Flake; 4/17/03, $1,000, Conservative National 
Committee; 4/4/03, $1,500, Arizona Republican 
Party; 2/20/03, $1,000, Charles Grassley; 2/14/03, 
$1,000, John McCain; 12/17/02, $250.00, Lisa At-
kins; 9/24/02, $1,000, Jim Kolbe; 9/20/02, $2,500, 
The Leadership Committee; 9/18/02, $2,500, 
The Leadership Committee; 8/13/02, $250, 
John Ganske; 7/22/02, $250, John Ganske; 6/12/ 
02, $1500.00, Arizona Republican Party; 3/25/02, 
$500.00, James Inhofe; 2/26/02, $500, Susan Col-
lins; 1/29/02, $875, Larry Craig. 

2. Spouse, none. 
3. Children and spouses: Elizabeth ‘‘Lisa’’ 

Fannin, 10/18/06, $4,200, Jon Kyl; 4/28/06, $1,000, 
Straight Talk America; 9/5/06, $1,000, John 

Shadegg; 3/27/06, $5,000, Arizona Republican 
Party; 3/10/06, $500, American Society of An-
esthesiologists PAC; 3/16/05, $2,500, Arizona 
Republican Party; 3/15/05, $700, Jon Kyl; 3/12/ 
05, $500, Jon Kyl; 2/11/05, $900, Jon Kyl; 10/30/ 
04, $2,000, John McCain; 10/21/04, $1,000, John 
Shadegg; 8/12/04, $4,700, Arizona Republican 
Party; 6/30/04, $5,000, Arizona Republican 
Party; 5/10/04, $300, Arizona Republican 
Party; 5/3/04, $500, Jeff Flake; 4/13/04, $2,000, 
Jon Kyl; 3/9/04, $500, American Society of An-
esthesiologists PAC; 12/31/03, $2,515, Arizona 
Republican Party; 11/12/03, $5,000, Arizona Re-
publican Party; 10/13/03, $500, Arizona Repub-
lican Party; 6/30/03, $2,000, George W. Bush; 5/ 
17/03, $2,500, Senate Majority Fund; 2/25/03, 
$500, American Society of Anesthesiologists 
PAC; 2/14/03, $1,000, John McCain; 12/17/02, 
$250, Lisa Atkins; 9/20/02, $5,000, The Leader-
ship Committee; 5/17/02, $1,000, John Shade; 4/ 
6/02, $1,000, Jeff Flake; 3/15/02, $500, American 
Society of Anesthesiologists PAC; 2/26/02, 
$500, Susan Collins. Paul Robert Fannin, Jr., 
1/24/06, $200, Jon Kyl; 11/28/05, $1,900, Jon Kyl; 
3/29/05, $1,000, Jon Kyl; 3/12/05, $500, Jon Kyl; 
2/11/05, $500, Jon Kyl; 10/30/04, $2,000, John 
McCain; 10/26/04, $2,000, Arizona Republican 
Party; 10/21/04, $2,000, John Shadegg; 3/15/04, 
$270, Arizona Republican Party; 11/28/03, 
$5,000, Arizona Republican Party; 11/20/03, 
$2,000, George W. Bush; 10/15/02, $1,500, Rick 
Renzi; 5/22/02, $300.00, Arizona Republican 
Party. Sheryl Sue Fannin, 6/14/06, $500.00, Jon 
Kyl. Joseph William Fannin, none 

4. Parents: Paul Jones Fannin, N/A. Elma 
Jean Fannin, N/A. 

5. Grandparents: N/A. 
6. Brothers and spouses: William Jones 

Fannin, none. Thomas Newton Fannin, 1/18/ 
06, $500, Jon Kyl; 2/23/05, $500, Jon Kyl; 10/17/ 
03, $500, Jon Kyl; 10/15/02, $1,000, Rick Renzi. 
Marianne Fannin, none. 

7. Sisters and spouses: Linda Louise Rider, 
none. 

*Christopher Egan, of Massachusetts, to be 
Representative of the United States of Amer-
ica to the Organization for Economic Co-
operation and Development, with the rank of 
Ambassador. 

Nominee: Christopher Fitzgerald Egan. 
Post: U.S. Ambassador and Permanent 

Representative to the Organization for Eco-
nomic Cooperation and Development. 

(The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self: ($500), 1/22/2003, Republican State 

Cmte of Massachusetts; $802, 6/30/2003, Bush, 
George W.; $10,000, 12/31/2003, Republican Na-
tional Cmte; $2,000, 3/23/2004, Martinez, Mel; 
$1,000, 3/29/2004, Paterno, Scott; $2,000, 5/14/ 
2004, Ryan, Jack; $1,000, 5/26/2004, Republican 
State Cmte of Massachusetts; $1,000, 7/1/2004, 
Crews, Ronald A.; $5,000, 7/15/2004, 2004 Joint 
State Victory Committee; $5,000, 7/15/2004, 
2004 Joint Candidate Committee; $20,000, 7/15/ 
2004, Republican National Cmte; ($2,000), 8/23/ 
2004, Ryan, Jack; $5,000, 10/5/2004, Republican 
National Cmte; $1,000, 6/22/2005, Hastert, Den-
nis; $2,000, 6/24/2005, Santorum, Rick; $2,100, 9/ 
20/2005, Taylor, Van; $1,000, 9/30/2005, Talent, 
James M.; $2,100, 11/1/2005, Ricketts, Pete; 
$2,100, 11/1/2005, Ricketts, Pete; $2,100, 12/15/ 
2005, Steele, Michael; $1,000, 1/17/2006, Snowe, 
Olympia J.; $1,100, 3/6/2006, Talent, James M.; 
$900, 3/6/2006, Talent, James M.; $2,100, 3/31/ 
2006, Lynch, Stephen F.; $2,100, 4/21/2006, Tay-
lor, Van; $1,000, 6/27/2006, Kennedy, Mark; 
$15,000, 6/28/2006, Republican State Cmte of 
Massachusetts; ($5,000) 7/11/2006, Republican 
State Cmte of Massachusetts; $1,500, 8/18/2006, 
Bradley, Jeb; $25,000, 9/25/2006, Republican 
National Cmte; $1,000, 10/31/2006, Sweeney, 

John; $1,000, 10/31/2006, Kuhl, Randy; $1,000, 
10/31/2006, Bass, Chalrie;$1,000, 11/1/2006, 
Schmidt, Jean; $1,000, 11/1/2006, Ryun, Jim; 
$1,000, 11/2/2006, Gutknecht, Gil; $1,000, 11/4/ 
2006, Lewis, Ron; $1,000, 11/4/2006, Santorum, 
Rick. 

2. Spouse: Jean C. Egan, $10,000, 12/31/2003, 
Republican National Cmte; $2,000, 4/22/2004, 
Martinez, Mel; $2,100, 9/20/2005, Taylor, Van; 
$1,000, 9/30/2005, Talent, James M.; $2,100, 2/6/ 
2006, Taylor, Van; $2,100, 4/3/2006, Lynch, Ste-
phen; $2,000, 8/18/2006, Bradley, Jeb; $15,000, 9/ 
12/2006, Republican State Cmte of Massachu-
setts; ($5,000), 9/19/2006, Republican State 
Cmte of Massachusetts; $2,100, 10/23/2006, 
Lieberman, Joe. 

3. Children and spouses: Mary Catherine 
Egan, none; Christopher C. Egan, none; Mi-
chael C. Egan, none. 

Parents: Richard J. Egan, $500, 6/9/2003, 
Federer, Bill; $500, 6/9/2003, Cox, Christopher; 
$500, 6/9/2003, National Republican Senatorial 
Cmte; $1,000, 7/14/2003, Bunning, Jim; $1,000, 
11/13/2003, Lynch, Stephen F.; $1,000, 12/2/2003, 
Republicans Abroad; $25,000, 12/22/2003, Re-
publican National Cmte; $2,000, 3/1/2004, 
Nader, Ralph; $2,000, 3/1/2004, Parke, Greg; 
$2,000, 3/23/2004, Martinez, Mel; $1,000, 5/27/ 
2004, Ryan, Jack; $250, 6/1/2004, National Re-
publican Congressional Cmte; $250, 6/8/2004, 
Capuano, Michael E.; $1,000, 6/15/2004, Spec-
ter, Arlen; $1,000, 6/24/2004, Crews, Ronald A.; 
$20,000, 6/24/2004, RNC Presidential Trust; 
$5,000, 6/30/2004, 2004 Joint State Victory 
Committee; $5,000, 6/30/2004, 2004 Joint Can-
didate Committee; $1,000, 7/15/2004, New 
Hampshire Republican State Cmte; $500, 7/15/ 
2004, Vermont Repub Federal Elections 
Cmte; $1,000, 8/19/2004, Crews, Ronald A.; 
$1,000, 8/19/2004, Thune, John; ($1,000), 8/23/ 
2004, Ryan, Jack; $1,000, 9/19/2004, Bermudez, 
Claudia; $1,000, 9/30/2004, Crews, Ronald A.; 
$2,000, 10/5/2004, Martinez, Mel; $1,000, 10/5/ 
2004, Bass, Charles; $1,000, 10/5/2004, Federer, 
Bill; $1,000, 10/5/2004, Bunning, Jim; $2,500, 10/ 
28/2004, RNC Presidential Trust; $1,000, 4/26/ 
2005, NH Republican State Committee; $500, 
5/24/2005, Lewis, Hiram; $1,000, 6/6/2005, 
Hastert, Dennis; $2,000, 6/6/2005, Santorum, 
Rick; $2,000, 9/15/2005, Talent, James M.; 
$2,000, 1/5/2006, Bass, Charles; $1,000, 1/31/2006, 
Harris, Katherine; $2,000, 2/2/2006, Laffey, Ste-
phen; $2,000, 2/25/2006, Shaw, Clay; $500, 2/25/ 
2006, Delay, Tom; $2,100, 3/31/2006, Lynch, Ste-
phen F.; $500, 5/19/2006, Morse, Charles A.; 
$25,000, 6/20/2006, Republican National Cmte; 
$1,000, 7/10/2006, Morse, Charles A.; $14,000, 8/ 
29/2006, Republican State Cmte of Massachu-
setts; ($5,000), 9/19/2006, Republican State 
Cmte of Massachusetts; $12,500, 10/20/2006, Re-
publican Joint Candidate Committee; $2,000, 
10/31/2006, Santorum, Rick. Maureen E. Egan, 
$1,000, 11/26/2003, Lynch, Stephen F.; $10,000, 
12/22/2003, Republican National Cmte; $1,000, 
3/12/2004, Paterno, Scott; $2,000, 3/23/2004, Mar-
tinez, Mel; $1,000, 5/27/2004, Ryan, Jack; 
$20,000, 6/24/2004, RNC Presidential Trust; 
$5,000, 6/30/2004, 2004 Joint State Victory 
Committee; $5,000, 6/30/2004, 2004, Joint Can-
didate Committee; $500, 7/15/2004, Vermont 
RSC Victory 2004; ($1,000), 8/23/2004, Ryan, 
Jack; $2,000, 9/30/2004, Crews, Ronald A.; 
$2,000, 10/5/2004, Martinez, Mel; $2,500, 10/21/ 
2004, RNC Presidential Trust; $1,000, 4/26/2005, 
NH Republican State Committee; $1,000, 6/6/ 
2005, Hastert, Dennis; $2,000, 6/6/2005, 
Santorum, Rick; $1,000, 9/15/2005, Talent, 
James M.; $2,000, 2/2/2006, Laffey, Stephen; 
$15,000, 8/29/2006, Republican State Cmte of 
Massachusetts; $25,000, 9/11/2006, Republican 
National Cmte; ($5,000), 9/19/2006, Republican 
State Cmte of Massachusetts; $12,500, 1020/ 
2006, Republican Joint Candidate Committee; 
$2,000, 10/31/2006, Santorum, Rick. 

5. Grandparents: Kenneth Egan, deceased; 
Constance Egan, deceased; Patrick Fitz-
gerald—deceased; Mary Kate Fitzgerald—de-
ceased. 
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Brothers and spouses: John R. Egan, 

$10,000, 12/31/2003, Republican National Cmte; 
$2,000, 3/23/2004, Martinez, Mel; $2,000, 4/26/ 
2004, Nader, Ralph; $1,000, 7/6/2004, Crews, 
Ronald A.; $5,000, 7/15/2004, 2004 Joint State 
Victory Committee; $5,000, 7/15/2004, 2004 
Joint Candidate Committee; $20,000, 7/15/2004, 
Republican National Cmte; $1,000, 6/22/2005, 
Hastert, Dennis; $2,000, 6/24/2005, Santorum, 
Rick; $15,000, 9/12/2006, Republican State 
Cmte of Massachusetts; ($5,000), 9/19/2006, Re-
publican State Cmte of Massachusetts; Pam-
ela Egan, $10,000, 12/31/2003, Republican Na-
tional Cmte; $2,000, 3/23/2004, Martinez, Mel; 
$2,000, 4/26/2004, Nader, Ralph; $15,000, 9/12/ 
2006, Republican State Cmte of Massachu-
setts; ($5,000), 9/19/2006, Republican State 
Cmte of Massachusetts; Michael J. Egan, 
$2,000, 6/10/2003, Bush, George W.; $5,000, 6/23/ 
2003, Volunteer PAC; $10,000, 12/31/2003, Re-
publican National Cmte; $2,000, 2/11/2004, 
Obey, David R.; $2,000, 3/23/2004, Martinez, 
Mel; $1,000, 7/1/2004, Crews, Ronald A.; $5,000, 
7/15/2004, 2004 Joint State Victory Com-
mittee; $5,000, 7/15/2004, 2004 Joint Candidate 
Committee; $20,000, 7/15/2004, Republican Na-
tional Cmte; $5,000, 10/6/2004, Republican Na-
tional Cmte; $1,000, 6/22/2005, Hastert, Dennis; 
$2,100, 5/16/2006, Pombo, Richard; $2,100, 5/16/ 
2006, Pombo, Richard; $15,000, 9/7/2006, Repub-
lican State Cmte of Massachusetts; ($5,000), 
9/19/2006, Republican State Cmte of Massa-
chusetts; Donna Egan, $2,000, 6/10/2003, Bush, 
George W.; $10,000, 12/31/2003, Republican Na-
tional Cmte; $2,000, 2/11/2004, Obey, David R.; 
$2,000, 3/23/2004, Martinez, Mel; $500, 12/20/2006, 
McCain, John. 

7. Sisters and spouses: Maureen Petracca, 
$2,000, 6/24/2003, Bush, George W.; $10,000, 12/ 
31/2003, Republican National Cmte; $1,000, 6/ 
22/2005, Hastert, Dennis; $2,000, 6/24/2005, 
Santorum, Rick; $15,000, 9/7/2006, Republican 
State Cmte of Massachusetts; ($5,000), 9/19/ 
2006, Republican State Cmte of Massachu-
setts; Paul Petracca, $2,000, 6/24/2003, Bush, 
George W. $10,000, 12/31/2003, Republican Na-
tional Cmte; $1,000, 7/1/2004, Crews, Ronald 
A.; $5,000, 7/15/2004, 2004 Joint State Victory 
Committee; $5,000, 7/15/2004, 2004 Joint Can-
didate Committee; $20,000, 7/15/2004, Repub-
lican National Cmte; $1,000, 11/1/2004, Crapo, 
Mike; $15,000, 9/7/2006, Republican State Cmte 
of Massachusetts; ($5,000), 9/19/2006, Repub-
lican State Cmte of Massachusetts; Cath-
erine Walkey, $2,000, 6/27/2003, Bush, George 
W.; $10,000, 12/31/2003, Republican National 
Cmte; $2,000, 3/25/2004, Martinez, Mel; $2,000, 4/ 
30/2004, Nader, Ralph; $1,000, 7/1/2004, Crews, 
Ronald A.; $5,000, 7/15/2004, 2004 Joint State 
Victory Committee; $5,000, 7/15/2004, 2004 
Joint Candidate Committee; $20,000, 7/15/2004, 
Republican National Cmte; $5,000, 10/5/2004, 
Republican National Cmte; $15,000, 9/7/2006, 
Republican State Cmte of Massachusetts; 
($5,000), 9/19/2006, Republican State Cmte of 
Massachusetts; Thomas R. Walkey, $2,000, 6/ 
27/2003, Bush, George W.; $10,000, 12/31/2003, 
Republican National Cmte; $2,000, 3/25/2004, 
Martinez, Mel; $2,000, 4/30/2004, Nader, Ralph; 
$15,000, 10/1/2004, Republican National Cmte; 
$5,000, 10/6/2004, Republican National Cmte; 
$1,000, 6/22/2005, Hastert, Dennis; $2,000, 6/24/ 
2005, Santorum, Rick; $15,000, 9/7/2006, Repub-
lican State Cmte of Massachusetts; ($5,000), 
9/19/2006, Republican State Cmte of Massa-
chusetts. 

Louis John Nigro, Jr., of Florida, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Republic of 
Chad. 

Nominee: Louis John Nigro, Jr. 
Post: Ambassador, Republic of Chad. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 

them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self, none. 
2. Spouse: Tarja H. Nigro, none. 
3. Children and spouses: N/A. 
4. Parents: Louis J. Nigro, Sr., deceased; 

Marie Nigro, none. 
5. Grandparents: Teresa Cavola, deceased; 

Michael Cavola, deceased; John Zulli, de-
ceased; Catherine Zulli, deceased. 

6. Brother and spouse: Robert Nigro, none; 
Anita Nigro, none. 

7. Sisters and spouses: N/A. 
Paul E. Simons, of Virginia, a Career Mem-

ber of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of 
Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Republic of 
Chile. 

Nominee: Paul Simons. 
Post: Santiago, Chile. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self, jointly w/spouse, $100.00, 5/14/04, 

Democratic Nat’l Committee. 
2. Spouse: see above. 
3. Children and spouses: Andrea Simons, 

none; Camila Simons, none. 
4. Parents: Joseph Simons, deceased; Ger-

trude Simons, none. 
5. Grandparents: Oscar Bundschuh, de-

ceased; Caroline Bundschuh, deceased; Ed-
ward Simons, deceased; Genevieve Simons, 
deceased. 

6. Brother and spouse: Joseph Simons, 
none; Janet Simons, none. 

7. Sisters and spouses: Mary Beth Ward, 
none; Timothy Ward, none. 

*Gail Dennise Mathieu, of New Jersey, a 
Career Member of the Senior Foreign Serv-
ice, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Am-
bassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
of the United States of America to the Re-
public of Namibia. 

Nominee: Gail Dennise Mathieu. 
Post: U.S. Ambassador to Namibia. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self, none. 
2. Spouse: Erick Mathieu, none. 
3. Children and spouses: Yuri K. Mathieu, 

none; Yasmin Mathieu, none. 
4. Parents: Herbert D. Thomas, deceased; 

Mildred Thomas, deceased. 
5. Grandparents: Mary Simmons, deceased; 

Henry Simmons, deceased; John Thomas, de-
ceased; Emma Israel, deceased. 

6. Brother and spouse: Nairobi Sailcat, 
none; Rose Sailcat, none. 

7. Sisters and spouses: N/A. 
*Dan Mozena, of Iowa, a Career Member of 

the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Min-
ister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraor-
dinary and Plenipotentiary of the United 
States of America to the Republic of Angola. 

Nominee: Dan W. Mozena. 
Post: Chief of Mission. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self, none. 
2. Spouse: none. 
3. Children and spouses: Anne C. Mozena, 

none; Mark W. Mozena, none. 
4. Parents: Kenneth E. Mozena, deceased; 

Edna C. Mozena, none. 
5. Grandparents: Frank Mozena, deceased; 

Hattie Mozena, deceased; William 
Gottschalk, deceased; Charlotte Gottschalk 
deceased. 

6. Brothers and spouses: Darryl and Terry 
Mozena, $250.00, 2003, Charles Grassley for 
Senate Committee; Jeffery and Janet 
Mozena, $500.00, 2006, Mike Whalen for Con-
gress; Terry and Angie Mozena, none. 

7. Sister and spouse: Kris Ann (Mozena) 
McNamer, deceased. 

*Eunice S. Reddick, of New York, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Gabonese 
Republic, and to serve concurrently and 
without additional compensation as Ambas-
sador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of 
the United States of America to the Demo-
cratic Republic of Sao Tome and Principe. 

Nominee: Eunice S. Reddick. 
Post: Ambassador to Gabon. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self, none. 
2. Spouse: Marc M. Wall, none. 
3. Children and spouses: Sarah Wall, none; 

Gregory Wall, none. 
4. Parents: Ellsworth Reddick, deceased; 

Carrie Reddick, deceased. 
5. Grandparents: Sophie Crawford, de-

ceased; Henry Crawford, deceased. 
6. Brothers and spouses: N/A. 
7. Sisters and spouses: Helen Luchars, 

none; Robert Luchars, deceased. 
*Daniel V. Speckhard, of Wisconsin, a Ca-

reer Member of the Senior Executive Serv-
ice, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Am-
bassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
of the United States of America to Greece. 

Nominee: Daniel Vern Speckhard. 
Post: Athens. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self, none. 
2. Spouse: Anne Speckhard, none. 
3. Children and spouses: Leah Speckhard, 

none; Jessica Speckhard, none; Daniel T. 
Speckhard, none. 

4. Parents: Thomas T. Speckhard, $35, Fall 
2005, Democratic Congressional Campaign 
Committee; $25, Fall 2006, Democratic Con-
gressional Campaign Committee; $50, 2006, 
Sen. Feingold; $50, 2004, Congressman David 
Obey; Carol A. Speckhard, deceased; 

5. Grandparents: Walter and Louise 
Speckhard, deceased; Vern and Lilian 
Bueror, deceased. 

6. Brothers and spouses: Thomas J. 
Speckhard, none; James W. Speckhard, none. 

7. Sisters and spouses: Kathleen 
Speckhard, deceased. 

Thomas F. Stephenson, of California, to be 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America 
to the Portuguese Republic. 

Nominee: Thomas F. Stephenson.ll 

Post: Ambassador to Portugal.ll 
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(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, Amount, Date, Donee: 
1. Self, 25,000, 5/12/03, RNC 2,000, 6/15/03, 

Bush-Cheney ‘04 Inc; 25,000, 1/14/04, Repub-
lican Regents; 2,000, 3/7/04, John Thune for 
U.S. Senate; 2,000, 4/2/04, John Thune for U.S. 
Senate; 2,000, 5/10/04, Bill Jones for U.S. Sen-
ate; 2,000, 6/6/04, Bill Jones for U.S. Senate; 
2,000, 9/9/04, Pete Coors for U.S. Senate; 
25,000, 9/9/04, 2004 Joint Candidate Committee 
1,000 10/6/04, Martinez for Senate; 25,000, 5/5/05, 
RNC; 4,200, 6/1/05, Talent for U.S. Senate; 
4,200, 6/1/05, Santorum 2006; 1,000, 6/1/05, En-
sign for Senate; 4,200, 6/1/05, Friends of 
George Allen; 5,000, 11/17/05, VOLPAC; 2,100, 1/ 
11/06, Dreier for Congress; 5,000, 3/10/06, 
VOLPAC; 25,000, 5/15/06, RNC; 4,200, 5/30/06, 
Friend of Conrad Burns; 4,200, 7/11/06, Steele 
for Maryland Inc; 2,100, 8/17/06, Hastert for 
Congress; 2,100, 9/6/06, Mark Kennedy ‘06; 
5,000, 9/15/06, Joint Candidate Committee; 
2,100, 9/24/06, Corker for Senate; 2,100, 9/24/06, 
Tom Kean for U.S. Senate; 1,250, 10/2/06, 
Friends of Mike McGarvick; 1,250, 10/2/06, 
Mike DeWine for U.S. Senate; 2,500, 2/24/07, 
VOLPAC; 2,300, 3/6/07, Romney for President; 
25,000, 4/2/07, RNC; 2,300, 5/30/07, Coleman for 
Senate. 

Spouse: Barbara U. Stephenson, 25,000, 5/12/ 
2003, RNC; 2,000, 6/15/2003, Bush-Cheney ‘04; 
25,000, 1/14/2004, RNC; 2,000, 3/7/2004, John 
Thune for U.S. Senate; 2,000, 4/2/2004, John 
Thune for U.S. Senate; 2,000, 5/10/2004, Bill 
Jones for U.S. Senate; 2,000, 6/6/2004, Bill 
Jones for U.S. Senate; 2,000, 9/9/2004, Pete 
Coors for U.S. Senate; 25,000, 9/9/2004, 2004 
Joint Candidate Committee; 25,000, 5/5/2005, 
RNC; 4,200, 6/1/2005, Talent for Senate; 4,200, 
6/1/2005, Santorum 2006, 4,200, 6/1/2005, Friends 
of George Allen; 5,000, 11/17/2005, VOLPAC; 
5,000, 3/10/2006, VOLPAC; 25,000, 5/15/2006, 
RNC; 4,200, 5/30/2006, Friends of Conrad Burns; 
4,200, 7/11/2006, Steele for Maryland Inc.; 2,100, 
8/17/2006, Hastert for Congress; 2,100, 9/6/2006, 
Mark Kennedy ‘06; 5,000, 9/15/2006, Joint Can-
didate Committee; 2,100, 9/24/2006, Corker for 
Senate; 2,100, 9/24/2006, Tom Kean for U.S. 
Senate; 2,100, 10/2/2006, Friends of Mike 
McGarvick; 2,100, 10/2/2006, Mike DeWine for 
U.S. Senate; 2,500, 2/24/2007, VOLPAC; 2,300, 3/ 
6/2007, Romney for President Inc.; 25,000, 4/2/ 
2007, RNC; 2,300, 5/30/2007, Coleman for Sen-
ate. 

3. Children and spouses: Anne Stephenson 
Murphy, none; Taylor Murphy, none; Martin 
Barthmeir, none; Cameron W. Stephenson, 
none; Tenley Stephenson Pimentel, none; 
John Pimentel, $1,000, 10/29/03, Bush-Cheney 
‘04; $1,000, 3/11/04, Bush-Cheney ‘04; $2,300, 3/27/ 
07, Romney for President. 

4. Parents: Thomas W. Stephenson, none; 
Elizabeth F. Stephenson, deceased. 

5. Grandparents: Gilbert Stephenson, de-
ceased; Grace Stephenson, deceased; H. Wal-
ter Forster, deceased; Sylvia Forster, de-
ceased. 

6. Brothers and spouses: N/A. 
7. Sisters and spouses: Nancy Nichols, de-

ceased; Susan Gates, none; John Gates, none. 
*Vincent Obsitnik, of Virginia, to be Am-

bassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
of the United States of America to the Slo-
vak Republic. 

*Nomination was reported with rec-
ommendation that it be confirmed subject to 
the nominee’s commitment to respond to re-
quests to appear and testify before any duly 
constituted committee of the Senate. 

Nominee: Vincent Obsitnik 
Post: U.S. Ambassador to Slovakia. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 

have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self, 2003—$15000, 3/11/03, RNC—Eagles; 

$2000, 6/30/03, Bush Cheney 04 Inc.; $1000, 10/23/ 
03, Friends of George Allen—see note below. 

2004—$2000, 2/24/04, Natl Republican Senato-
rial Comm.; $10000, 4/6/04, RNC—T100; $15000, 
4/7/04, RNC—T100; $250, 7/13/04, Natl Repub-
lican Senatorial Comm.; $50, 7/15/04, John 
Thune for US Senate; $1000, 8/17/04, Friends of 
George Allen; $2000, 8/17/04, Friends of George 
Allen; $250, 9/8/04, Natl Republican Senatorial 
Comm.; $1000, 12/7/04, Friends of Dick Lugar. 

2005—$1000, 3/17/05, Friends of George Allen; 
$200, 3/29/05, Friends of George Allen; $15000, 
8/8/05, RNC–T100; $10000, 8/8/05, RNC–T100. 
$1000, 12/30/05, Friends of George Allen. 

2006—$1000, 2/9/06, Restore America PAC; 
$500, 6/15/06, Santorum 2006; $15000, 10/3/06, 
RNC–T100; $10000, 10/4/06, RNC–T100. 

2. Spouse: Annemarie Obsitnik, $2000, 6/3/03, 
Bush Cheney 04 Inc. 

3. Children and spouses: Vincent M. 
Obsitnik, $2000, 12/03, Bush Cheney 04; $ 500, 6/ 
06, Santorum 2006; Suzanna Obsitnik, $2000, 
12/03, Bush Cheney 04; Paul E. Obsitnik, $500, 
3/00, RNC; $150, 5/02, RNC; $150, 5/04, RNC 
Mehri A. Mehrabi, none; Stephen A. 
Obsitnik, none; Suzanne Tager, none; James 
T. Obsitnik, $500, 10/5/04, Lead 21 (527); $60, 7/ 
7/05, Lead 21 (527); Anne Obsitnik, none; 

4. Parents: Michael Obsitnik, deceased; 
Susan Obsitnik, deceased. 

5. Grandparents: Michael and Maria 
Obsitnik, deceased. Lived in Czechoslovakia; 
Pavol and Zuzanna Cvercko, deceased. Lived 
in Czechoslovakia. 

6. Brothers and spouses: Michael P. 
Obsitnik, none; Marilyn Obsitnik, $200, 7/04, 
RNC; $100, 10/04, RNC; $100 1/05, Inaugural 
Committee; Thomas F. Obsitnik, none; Mary 
F. Obsitnik, none. 

7. Sisters and spouses: Mary Ann Cizmar, 
none; Dr. Stephan Cizmar, $25, 1/29/03, RNC; 
$25, 1/4/05, RNC; $25, 1/6/06, RNC; $30, 12/8/06, 
RNC. 

f 

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND 
JOINT RESOLUTIONS 

The following bills and joint resolu-
tions were introduced, read the first 
and second times by unanimous con-
sent, and referred as indicated: 

By Mrs. CLINTON: 
S. 2222. A bill to require the International 

Trade Commission to report on the specific 
impact of each free trade agreement in force 
with respect to the United States on a sec-
tor-by-sector basis, and for other purposes; 
to the Committee on Finance. 

By Mr. BAUCUS: 
S. 2223. An original bill to amend the Inter-

nal Revenue Code of 1986 to provide addi-
tional tax incentives to promote habitat con-
servation and restoration, and for other pur-
poses; from the Committee on Finance; 
placed on the calendar. 

By Mr. OBAMA (for himself and Mr. 
DURBIN): 

S. 2224. A bill to require a licensee to no-
tify the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, 
and the State and county in which a facility 
is located, whenever there is an unplanned 
release of radioactive substances; to the 
Committee on Environment and Public 
Works. 

By Mrs. FEINSTEIN: 
S. 2225. A bill to amend the Harmonized 

Tariff Schedule of the United States to clar-
ify the tariff rate for certain mechanics’ 
work gloves; to the Committee on Finance. 

By Mr. NELSON of Florida: 
S. 2226. A bill to recognize the Navy UDT- 

SEAL Museum in Fort Pierce, Florida, as 
the official national museum of Navy SEALS 
and their predecessors; to the Committee on 
Armed Services. 

By Mr. OBAMA (for himself and Mr. 
REED): 

S. 2227. A bill to provide grants to States 
to ensure that all students in the middle 
grades are taught an academically rigorous 
curriculum with effective supports so that 
students complete the middle grades pre-
pared for success in high school and postsec-
ondary endeavors, to improve State and dis-
trict policies and programs relating to the 
academic achievement of students in the 
middle grades, to develop and implement ef-
fective middle school models for struggling 
students, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Health, Education, Labor, and 
Pensions. 

By Mr. LUGAR (for himself, Mr. LAU-
TENBERG, Mr. MENENDEZ, Mr. CARDIN, 
Mr. WHITEHOUSE, Mr. REED, Mr. 
HATCH, and Ms. COLLINS): 

S. 2228. A bill to extend and improve agri-
cultural programs, and for other purposes; to 
the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, 
and Forestry. 

f 

SUBMISSION OF CONCURRENT AND 
SENATE RESOLUTIONS 

The following concurrent resolutions 
and Senate resolutions were read, and 
referred (or acted upon), as indicated: 

By Mr. KERRY (for himself and Mr. 
KENNEDY): 

S. Res. 355. A resolution expressing the 
sense of the Senate regarding Boston’s cele-
bration of the Little Rock Nine on the 50th 
anniversary of their courageous and selfless 
stand in the face of hatred, violence, and in-
tolerance; to the Committee on the Judici-
ary. 

f 

ADDITIONAL COSPONSORS 

S. 22 
At the request of Mr. WEBB, the name 

of the Senator from Nebraska (Mr. 
HAGEL) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
22, a bill to amend title 38, United 
States Code, to establish a program of 
educational assistance for members of 
the Armed Forces who serve in the 
Armed Forces after September 11, 2001, 
and for other purposes. 

S. 38 
At the request of Mr. DOMENICI, the 

name of the Senator from Arkansas 
(Mrs. LINCOLN) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 38, a bill to require the Sec-
retary of Veterans Affairs to establish 
a program for the provision of readjust-
ment and mental health services to 
veterans who served in Operation Iraqi 
Freedom and Operation Enduring Free-
dom, and for other purposes. 

S. 211 
At the request of Mrs. DOLE, the 

name of the Senator from Connecticut 
(Mr. DODD) was added as a cosponsor of 
S. 211, a bill to facilitate nationwide 
availability of 2–1–1 telephone service 
for information and referral on human 
services, volunteer services, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 388 
At the request of Mr. THUNE, the 

name of the Senator from Virginia (Mr. 
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